5/16/25, 3:03 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SRI GURU GOBIND SINGH PUBLIC SCHOOL
1630388
20377

VILLAGE BEGPUR KAMLOAH TEH MUKERIAN
DISTT HOSHIARPUR PUNJAB, HOSHIARPUR,
PUNJAB - 144211

Shikha Wallia
M.A, B.Ed
sggsps04b@rediffmail.com

8725002741

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/affiliation.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/trust.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/rte.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/building.pdf

1/6



5/16/25, 3:03 PM

6

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/fire.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/self-
certification.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/water.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

PRINCIPAL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/fee.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/academic-
calendar.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/School-
Management-2025-26.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/Parents-
Teacher-Association-2025-26.pdf

https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/Board-result-3-
years.pdf

Shikha Walia

2/6



5/16/25, 3:03 PM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

2

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 80
PGT 13
TGT 25
PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:16
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 5
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Mr. Rajat
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 113 100 88

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 83 65 78

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 28327
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 64 & 39
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&134
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 3/6



5/16/25, 3:03 PM

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE

OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ANIL KUMAR

2 ASHWANI KUMAR
3 DEEPIKA

4 DIMPLE BHATIA

5 JASBIR KAUR

6 JEEVAN JYOTI

7 JYOTI RANI

8 KULWINDER KAUR
9 LAKHWINDER KAUR
10 MANINDER KAUR
11 MANISHA THAKUR
12 MANNI

13 MUNISHA SHARMA
14 NAVNEET KAUR

15 NAVNEET KUMAR
16 NEHA SHARMA

17 NISHU RANI

18 POOJA RANI

19 PUNEET RANA

20 RAJNISH KUMAR
21 RAKHI RANI

22 RANJANA KUMARI
23 SANOVER RAI VERMA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mJLKKG6IgAdI

MSC

BA

M.A

M.A

BA

M.A

M.A

M.A

MCA

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

BA

M.A

BSC

BA

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

BSC

MATRIC

4/6



5/16/25, 3:03 PM

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SEEMA DEVI
SEEMA RANI
SHALU KHANNA
SHIKHA WALIA
SHILPA RANI
SUMAN KUMARI
SUNITA

SUNITA
SURINDER KAUR
VAISHALI SHARMA
Megha

Meenakshi

Isha

Rajat Thakur
Abhishek Singh
KAMALJIT
RUPINDER KAUR
REKHA DEVI
RAVINDER KAUR
SHIVANI SHARMA
Neetu Singh
Lovepreet Singh
Chandra Thakur
Pardeep Kumar
UPDESH KUMAR
Dawinder Singh
Shaveena

Sukhdeep Kaur

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

OTHER

PGT

PTI

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

BA

BA

BA

BA

MA

B.COM

M.A

B.A

MPED

B.Sc

M.A.

B.A.

B.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

BA

B.Tech

M.COM

BA

MA

M.Sc

B.Tech

M.Com

5/6



5/16/25, 3:03 PM

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Kunal

Jyoti Rani
Ruveena Vehra
Mona Singh
Rupinder Kaur
Nishi Sharma
Saloni Tiwari
Reena Kumari
Priyanka Sharma
Navpreet Kaur
Rajni Gogna
Mukul Pathania
KAMNI DEVI
Nandini
Harpinder Kaur
Daljit Kaur
Reena

Aanchal Sharma
Gurmeet Kumar
Gourav

Manita Sharma
Arshdip Kaur

Harpreet Kaur

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

M.Sc

BCA

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc

BA

M.A.

B.A.

M.A

M.Sc

B.Tech

M.A

M. Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

M.Sc

6/6



