

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SRI GURU GOBIND SINGH PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630388
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20377
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	VILLAGE BEGPUR KAMLOAH TEH MUKERIAN DISTT HOSHIARPUR PUNJAB, HOSHIARPUR, PUNJAB - 144211
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Shikha Walia
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sggsp04b@rediffmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8725002741

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/rte.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/building.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/fire.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/self-certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/fee.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/academic-calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/School-Management-2025-26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/Parents-Teacher-Association-2025-26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sggsps.in/assets/downloads/Board-result-3-years.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Shikha Walia

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	80
	PGT	13
	TGT	25
	PRT	19
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:16
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	5
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mr. Rajat

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	113	100	88	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	83	65	78	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	28327
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	64 & 39
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 134
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30

7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mJLKK6lgAdI
---	---	---

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANIL KUMAR	TGT	MSC
2	ASHWANI KUMAR	OTHER	BA
3	DEEPIKA	TGT	M.A
4	DIMPLE BHATIA	PRT	M.A
5	JASBIR KAUR	TGT	BA
6	JEEVAN JYOTI	TGT	M.A
7	JYOTI RANI	TGT	M.A
8	KULWINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A
9	LAKHWINDER KAUR	TGT	MCA
10	MANINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A
11	MANISHA THAKUR	PRT	M.A
12	MANNI	TGT	M.A
13	MUNISHA SHARMA	PRT	M.A
14	NAVNEET KAUR	PRT	BA
15	NAVNEET KUMAR	TGT	M.A
16	NEHA SHARMA	PRT	BSC
17	NISHU RANI	PRT	BA
18	POOJA RANI	TGT	M.A
19	PUNEET RANA	PGT	M.Sc
20	RAJNISH KUMAR	PGT	M.A
21	RAKHI RANI	TGT	M.A
22	RANJANA KUMARI	TGT	BSC
23	SANOVER RAI VERMA	OTHER	MATRIC

24	SEEMA DEVI	TGT	M.A
25	SEEMA RANI	TGT	M.A
26	SHALU KHANNA	PRT	M.A
27	SHIKHA WALIA	PRINCIPAL	M.A
28	SHILPA RANI	TGT	M.A
29	SUMAN KUMARI	OTHER	BA
30	SUNITA	PRT	BA
31	SUNITA	PRT	BA
32	SURINDER KAUR	OTHER	BA
33	VAISHALI SHARMA	TGT	MA
34	Megha	PRT	B.COM
35	Meenakshi	PRT	M.A
36	Isha	TGT	B.A
37	Rajat Thakur	PET	MPED
38	Abhishek Singh	TGT	B.Sc
39	KAMALJIT	PGT	M.A.
40	RUPINDER KAUR	TGT	B.A.
41	REKHA DEVI	PRT	B.A.
42	RAVINDER KAUR	PRT	M.A.
43	SHIVANI SHARMA	PRT	M.Sc.
44	Neetu Singh	PET	BA
45	Lovepreet Singh	OTHER	B.Tech
46	Chandra Thakur	PGT	M.COM
47	Pardeep Kumar	PTI	BA
48	UPDESH KUMAR	TGT	MA
49	Dawinder Singh	PGT	M.Sc
50	Shaveena	TGT	B.Tech
51	Sukhdeep Kaur	PGT	M.Com

52	Kunal	PRT	M.Sc
53	Jyoti Rani	PRT	BCA
54	Ruveena Vehra	PRT	M.A
55	Mona Singh	TGT	M.A
56	Rupinder Kaur	PGT	M.Sc
57	Nishi Sharma	PGT	M.A
58	Saloni Tiwari	PRT	M.A
59	Reena Kumari	PRT	M.A
60	Priyanka Sharma	PGT	M.Sc
61	Navpreet Kaur	OTHER	BA
62	Rajni Gogna	PGT	M.A.
63	Mukul Pathania	PGT	M. A
64	KAMNI DEVI	PRT	B.A.
65	Nandini	PRT	M.A
66	Harpinder Kaur	PRT	M.Sc
67	Daljit Kaur	TGT	B.Tech
68	Reena	PRT	M.A
69	Aanchal Sharma	PGT	M. Sc
70	Gurmeet Kumar	PGT	M.Sc
71	Gourav	TGT	M.Sc
72	Manita Sharma	TGT	M.Sc
73	Arshdip Kaur	PGT	M.A
74	Harpreet Kaur	PGT	M.Sc